

Court No. - 77

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 192 of 1986

Appellant :- Ramesh Chandra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- B.K. Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar Ojha,J.

List revised. None responds the call on behalf of appellant.

Heard learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the file.

Office has submitted report that notice could not be served upon appellant.

Let a fresh notice be issued against appellant Ramesh Chandra.

List on 16.9.2021 for hearing.

Order Date :- 13.8.2021

CS/-