



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 192 of 1986

Ramesh Chandra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : B.K. Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. None has appeared on behalf of the appellant. Learned AGA is present on behalf of the State.
2. As per office reports, the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahr has informed that nobody with name of Ramesh Chandra resides in village-Kapna Khurd, Police Station-Khurja, District Bulandshahr.
3. Let fresh notice be issued to the appellant through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahr, who will get it served through police authorities.
4. Learned AGA is directed to apprise the Superintendent of Police, Bulandshahr to make all efforts to trace the appellant and a report be submitted by the Superintendent of Police by the next date of listing.
5. List the matter on 10.10.2025.

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)

September 3, 2025
SK